

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 253 OF 2008

ARCHANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER BAHADUR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

For a period of ten weeks from today, there shall
be stay of further proceedings before the Trial Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
Court Master

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
Court Master