

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.14386/2008 in TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 253 OF 2008

ARCHANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER BAHADUR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of stay)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that all the defects had been removed by him on or before 10th July, 2008, still the Registry has not handed dasti notices to him. The Registry is directed to submit a report to this Court within a week.

In the meantime, let notices be issued.

Stay granted by this Court on 16.5.2008 is extended for a period of two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER